## RESOLUTION NO. 90-173

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING FUNDING FOR THE PASO ROBLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 1990-91

WHEREAS, the Paso Robles Chamber of Commerce requested a Fiscal Year 1990-1991 contribution of \$69,000; and

WHEREAS, City Council authorized a first quarter contribution of \$21,750, pending review of the Chamber's FY 1990/91 operating budget; and

WHEREAS, the Chamber of Commerce has presented their budget to Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Paso Robles hereby approves a FY 1990/91 contribution of \$69,000 to the Paso Robles Chamber of Commerce;

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that the first draw of \$21,750 be reduced from the contribution, and the remaining \$47,250 be distributed equally in three payments, available to be requested by the Chamber at the beginning of each quarter (October, January, March.)

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 2nd day of October, 1990, on the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Reneau, Martin, Picanco and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Christian E. Ivers

ATTEST:

Jerry Bankston, City Clerk